Amendment to H.R. 1 Offered by Mrs. Boebert of Colorado

Page 124, after line 6, insert the following:

1 SEC. 20221. LIMITATIONS ON CLAIMS.

2 (a) IN GENERAL.—Section 139(l) of title 23, United
3 States Code, is amended by striking "150 days" each
4 place it appears and inserting "90 days".

5 (b) Conforming Amendments.—

6 (1) Section 330(e) of title 23, United States
7 Code, is amended—

8	(A) in paragraph $(2)(A)$, by striking "150
9	days" and inserting "90 days"; and
10	(B) in paragraph (3)(B)(i), by striking
11	"150 days" and inserting "90 days".

12 (2) Section 24201(a)(4) of title 49, United
13 States Code, is amended by striking "of 150 days".

\times